m SKLARNY
MORAVIA

SKLARNY MORAVIA, akciova spoleénost
Usobrno &. pop. 79

679 39 Usobrno

CZECH REPUBLIC

Tel.: + 420 516 427 711
Fax: + 420 516 427 700
E-mail: info@sklomoravia.cz

Declaration of Conformity

on glass containers intended to come into contact with food

Product: Soda lime silicate glass containers

Color: Flint, Extra flint, Amber, Black

Glass containers manufactured by Sklarny Moravia have been manufactured in conformity
with:

EC 1935/2004
EC 2023/2006
94/62/EC

ISO 719:1985

Glass containers are also manufactured in conformity with standards referred to certificate
No. CQ-32/2019, issued by IKATES s.r.o. Teplice, certificate authority No. 3065.

Glass containers are made without BPA, PBB, PBDE and PCB. *
Glass containers are made without GMO. *

Company quality management system is certified according to ISO 9001:2015 by Intertek.

Usobrno, January 2021

Issued by: Martin Dudek SKLARNY
m MORAVIA
s ) @

Usobrno £.p.79 - 6&%;3§"6'§)bm0
IC0: 16343645 - DIEYC7 16343645

-

* Company is not responsible for the problems caused by long-term storage and decoration processes.



IKATES, s.r.0.

Tolstého 186, 415 03 Teplice, Czech Republic
Company ID: 25032836
CERTIFICATION BODY

ISSUES

No. CQ-32/2019

TO THE APPLICANT: Skliarny Moravia, akciovi spolecnost
Usobrno &.p. 79
679 39 Usobrno, Czech Republic
Company ID: 16343646

- FOR THE PRODUCT: Container products of soda-lime-silicate glass
. (identification) glass melt: extra flint, flint, amber and black

PRODUCER: Sklirny Moravia, akciova spolecnost
Usobrno &.p. 79
679 39 Usobrno, Czech Republic

CONCLUSION / CLASSIFICATION:

The stated product is in compliance with requirements of the standards and
regulations:

Regulation of Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic No.38/2001 Coll.
as amended, DIN 51 032:1986, 1SO 7086-2:2000, BS 6748:1986, GOST 30407-96
(lead and cadmium content in leachate from silicate surfaces)

Settlement Number CGC-91-938430 — tested according to ASTM C738-94:2011
(lead content in leachate from silicate surfaces)

Ministry of Health decree No0.38/2001 Coll. as amended, GOST 30407-96,
CSN 70 3100:1987 — tested according to CSN ISO 719:1992 (hydrolytic resistance of
glass grains at 98°C — HGB 3)

GN 2.3.3.972-00 (boron. arsenic, aluminium, manganese, copper. chromium and
cobalt content in leachate from silicate surfaces)

Regulation of the Parliament of the Czech Republic No. 477/2001 Coll. as
amended (Pb, Cd, Hg and Cr*" content)

Certificate has been issued based on the Test Reports No. 19/0578, 19/0579,
19/0580,19/0581, 19/0582, 19/0583, 19/0584, 19/0585, 19/0586, 19/0587, 19/0588. 19/0589,
19/0590, 19/0591, 19/0593 and 19/0820 ¢ tkglpw'n aboratory No.1139.2 IKATES, s.r.o.,
Teplice. accredited by Czech Accreditagion¥hsti §ﬁs Rules for the use of certificate are
adduced on the other side of this certiffcate. %

TKA

Date of issue: July 26", 2019 a4,
Validity il July 26%, 2022 _N\Fo 1py 58 o/ Manager of the Certification Body




